Latitude 4X4 for $25,380 from Casebere Motor Sales to use for office transportation.  

Resolution No. 26, 2016, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2017 JEEP 
CHEROKEE LATITUDE 4X4 FOR BRYAN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES OFFICE 
USE FROM CASEBERE MOTOR SALES, BRYAN, OHIO AT A COST OF 
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS 
($25,380.00). 

was presented and read by title only.   Further discussion was held including an objection 
to the purchase as the requested vehicle is a V6 versus a four (4) cylinder.  

Ms. Ford moved, Mr. Pepple seconded, to table Resolution No. 26, 2016, until additional